@ University of Colorado Boulder

Fall 2013 & Spring 2014

TUITION

PER SEMESTER
UNDERGRADUATE IN-STATE

Bursar’s Office

150 Regent Administrative Center
43 UCB

Boulder CO 80309
bursar.colorado.edu
bursar@colorado.edu
(303)492-5381

(Colorado resident for tuition purposes)

A&S/Other Business
COF Student Student
Credit voucher Total Share Total Share
hours  $64/hr Tuition after COF Tuition after COF
1 $64 $1,159 $1,095 $1,732 $1,668
2 $128 $1,223 $1,095 $1,796 $1,668
3 $192 $1,287 $1,095 $1,860 $1,668
4 $256 $1,716 $1,460 $2,480 $2,224
5 $320 $2,145 $1,825 $3,100 $2,780
6 $384 $2,574 $2,190 $3,720 $3,336
7 $448 $3,003 $2,555 $4,340 $3,892
8 $512 $3,432 $2,920 $4,960 $4,448
9 $576 $3,861 $3,285 $5,580 $5,004
10 $640 $4,290 $3,650 $6,200 $5,560
11 $704 $4,719 $4,015 $6,820 $6,116
12 $768 $5,148 $4,380 $7,440 $6,672
13 $832 $5,212 $4,380 $7,504 $6,672
14 $896 $5,276 $4,380 $7,568 $6,672
15 $960 $5,340 $4,380 $7,632 $6,672
16 $1,024 $5,404 $4,380 $7,696 $6,672
17 $1,088 $5,468 $4,380 $7,760 $6,672
18 $1,152 $5,532 $4,380 $7,824 $6,672

Engineering Journ®/Music
Student Student

Total Share Total Share

Tuition  after COF Tuition  after COF
$1,534 $1,470 $1,198 $1,134
$1,598 $1,470 $1,262 $1,134
$1,662 $1,470 $1,326 $1,134
$2,216 $1,960 $1,768 $1,512
$2,770 $2,450 $2,210 $1,890
$3,324 $2,940 $2,652 $2,268
$3,878 $3,430 $3,094 $2,646
$4,432 $3,920 $3,536 $3,024
$4,986 $4,410 $3,978 $3,402
$5,540 $4,900 $4,420 $3,780
$6,094 $5,390 $4,862 $4,158
$6,648 $5,880 $5,304 $4,536
$6,712 $5,880 $5,368 $4,536
$6,776 $5,880 $5,432 $4,536
$6,840 $5,880 $5,496 $4,536
$6,904 $5,880 $5,560 $4,536
$6,968 $5,880 $5,624 $4,536
$7,032 $5,880 $5,688 $4,536

The Board of Regents reserves the right to change tuition and fee rates at any time. Tuition charged is based on residency, degree, and number of credit hours.

degrees are charged the higher rate. These rates apply to CU Boulder main campus only.
Credit hours over 18: add $64 per credit hour for total tuition; student share remains the same.

Dual

Mandatory fees for all undergraduate students - per semester

Student Activity Fee

One class of five or fewer hours
More than one class any amount of hours
One class of more than five credit hours

$ 52.83
$292.79
$292.79

Rec Center Expansion Fee®
One class of five or fewer hours

More than one class any amount of hours
One class of more than five credit hours

FALL $0/SPRING
FALL $0/SPRING
FALL $0/SPRING

Student Health Fee®
One class of five or fewer hours
More than one class any amount of hours
One class of more than five credit hours
Student Information System Fee
Student Computing Fee: six credit hours or fewer
seven credit hours or more
three credit hours or fewer
four credit hours or more
Arts and Cultural Enrichment Fee
Career Services Fee
Student Bus and Bike Programs
Capital Construction Fee: six credit hours or fewer
seven credit hours or more

Athletic Fee:

Other fees

New Student Fee: (one-time fee upon entering a degree program)

New Undergraduate/Undergraduate Transfer
New International Undergraduate/Transfer
CU SEVIS Compliance Fee (for international students)

Course and Program Fees-range from $1-$375 per fee; a list is available on our
website at http://bursar.colorado.edu/tuition-fees/fees-description/program-fees/

$ 85.18
$108.54
$108.54

$ 0.00
$ 69.86
$ 69.86
$ 7.00
$ 33.62
$ 67.24
$ 0.00
$ 28.50
$ 10.00
$ 9.00
$ 85.00

$ 85.00
$170.00

$182.00
$225.00
$ 22.00

College Opportunity Fund
$64 per credit hour per semester

COF is the state of Colorado’s method to provide state tax
dollar support for higher education to in-state undergraduates.
Students must apply and authorize the COF stipend online
by the deadline in order to avoid paying full tuition. For
more information, go to http:/registrar.colorado.edu/students/
reqistration/registration _packet/cof.html.

On Campus Room and Board Rates
per person/per semester (19 meals per week)

Standard double
Standard single

$6,129.00
$7,062.00

Student Health Insurance Plan Rates
per semester

$1,515.00
$175.00

Health insurance is mandatory at CU Boulder so students are
automatically charged for the Student Gold Insurance Plan if enrolled in
6 or more credit hours. If you have your own health insurance, select
the Campus Care Plan or waive insurance in mycuinfo.colorado.edu by
September 4 for fall. (If you waive for fall, you do not have to waive for
spring.) If spring is your first term, waive insurance by January 22.

Student Gold Insurance Plan
Wardenburg Campus Care Plan

(students enrolled in Journalism programming will continue to be billed a tuition amount equal to this rate structure.

@)Learn more about the Rec Center Expansion: http://www.colorado.edu/recreation/rec_improv/fags.html

©This fee was previously included in Student Activity Fee. It became a stand-alone fee effective fall 2013. This is not student health insurance. For a description, see http:/bursar.colorado.edu/tuition-

fees/fees-description/student-fees/

The University of Colorado Boulder is an equal opportunity/nondiscrimination institution.
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