

150 Regent Administrative Center 43 UCB

PER SEMESTER

TUITION

Boulder CO 80309 bursar.colorado.edu bursar@colorado.edu (303)492-5381

Fall 2013 & Spring 2014

University of Colorado Boulder

UNDERGRADUATE IN-STATE

(Colorado resident for tuition purposes)

	A 8 S (Other			Business		Engineering		1 - · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	COF	A&S/Other Student		Business Student		Engineering Student		Journ ⁽¹⁾ /Music	
Credit	voucher	Total	Share	Total	Share	Total	Share	Total	Student Share
	\$64/hr	Tuition	after COF	Tuition	after COF	Tuition	after COF	Tuition	after COF
hours									
1	\$64	\$1,159	\$1,095	\$1,732	\$1,668	\$1,534	\$1,470	\$1,198	\$1,134
2	\$128	\$1,223	\$1,095	\$1,796	\$1,668	\$1,598	\$1,470	\$1,262	\$1,134
3	\$192	\$1,287	\$1,095	\$1,860	\$1,668	\$1,662	\$1,470	\$1,326	\$1,134
4	\$256	\$1,716	\$1,460	\$2,480	\$2,224	\$2,216	\$1,960	\$1,768	\$1,512
5	\$320	\$2,145	\$1,825	\$3,100	\$2,780	\$2,770	\$2,450	\$2,210	\$1,890
6	\$384	\$2,574	\$2,190	\$3,720	\$3,336	\$3,324	\$2,940	\$2,652	\$2,268
7	\$448	\$3,003	\$2,555	\$4,340	\$3,892	\$3,878	\$3,430	\$3,094	\$2,646
8	\$512	\$3,432	\$2,920	\$4,960	\$4,448	\$4,432	\$3,920	\$3,536	\$3,024
9	\$576	\$3,861	\$3,285	\$5,580	\$5,004	\$4,986	\$4,410	\$3,978	\$3,402
10	\$640	\$4,290	\$3,650	\$6,200	\$5,560	\$5,540	\$4,900	\$4,420	\$3,780
11	\$704	\$4,719	\$4,015	\$6,820	\$6,116	\$6,094	\$5,390	\$4,862	\$4,158
12	\$768	\$5,148	\$4,380	\$7,440	\$6,672	\$6,648	\$5,880	\$5,304	\$4,536
13	\$832	\$5,212	\$4,380	\$7,504	\$6,672	\$6,712	\$5,880	\$5,368	\$4,536
14	\$896	\$5,276	\$4,380	\$7,568	\$6,672	\$6,776	\$5,880	\$5,432	\$4,536
15	\$960	\$5,340	\$4,380	\$7,632	\$6,672	\$6,840	\$5,880	\$5,496	\$4,536
16	\$1,024	\$5,404	\$4,380	\$7,696	\$6,672	\$6,904	\$5,880	\$5,560	\$4,536
17	\$1,088	\$5,468	\$4,380	\$7,760	\$6,672	\$6,968	\$5,880	\$5,624	\$4,536
18	\$1,152	\$5,532	\$4,380	\$7,824	\$6,672	\$7,032	\$5,880	\$5,688	\$4,536
	. , -	. ,	. ,	. ,=	. ,	. ,	. ,	,	. ,

The Board of Regents reserves the right to change tuition and fee rates at any time. Tuition charged is based on residency, degree, and number of credit hours. Dual degrees are charged the higher rate. These rates apply to CU Boulder main campus only. Credit hours over 18: add \$64 per credit hour for total tuition; student share remains the same.

		mains the same.			
Mandatory fees for all undergraduate students - Student Activity Fee	per semester				
One class of five or fewer hours	\$ 52.83				
More than one class any amount of hours	\$292.79				
One class of more than five credit hours	\$292.79				
Rec Center Expansion Fee ⁽²⁾					
One class of five or fewer hours	FALL \$0/SPRING	\$ 85.18			
More than one class any amount of hours	FALL \$0/SPRING				
One class of more than five credit hours	FALL \$0/SPRING	\$108.54			
Student Health Fee ⁽³⁾					
One class of five or fewer hours		\$ 0.00			
More than one class any amount of hours		\$ 69.86			
One class of more than five credit hours		\$ 69.86			
Student Information System Fee	\$ 7.00				
Student Computing Fee: six credit hours or fewer		\$ 33.62			
seven credit hours or m	ore	\$ 67.24			
Athletic Fee: three credit hours or fewer		\$ 0.00			
four credit hours or more		\$ 28.50			
Arts and Cultural Enrichment Fee	\$ 10.00				
Career Services Fee	\$ 9.00				
Student Bus and Bike Programs	\$ 85.00				
Capital Construction Fee: six credit hours or fewer	\$ 85.00				
seven credit hours or	more	\$170.00			
Other fees					
New Student Fee: (one-time fee upon entering a de	aree program)				
New Undergraduate/Undergraduate Transfer	\$182.00				
New International Undergraduate/Transfer	\$225.00				
CU SEVIS Compliance Fee (for international studen	\$ 22.00				
Course and Program Fees-range from \$1-\$375 per fee; a list is available on our					
website at http://bursar.colorado.edu/tuition-fees/fee					

College Opportunity Fund

\$64 per credit hour per semester

COF is the state of Colorado's method to provide state tax dollar support for higher education to in-state undergraduates. Students must apply and authorize the COF stipend online by the deadline in order to avoid paying full tuition. For more information, go to http://registrar.colorado.edu/students/ registration/registration packet/cof.html.

On Campus Room and Board Rates per person/per semester (19 meals per week)

Standard double	\$6,129.00
Standard single	\$7,062.00

Student Health Insurance Plan Rates

per semester

Student Gold Insurance Plan	\$1,515.00
Wardenburg Campus Care Plan	\$175.00

Health insurance is mandatory at CU Boulder so students are automatically charged for the Student Gold Insurance Plan if enrolled in 6 or more credit hours. If you have your own health insurance, select the Campus Care Plan or waive insurance in mycuinfo.colorado.edu by September 4 for fall. (If you waive for fall, you do not have to waive for spring.) If spring is your first term, waive insurance by January 22.

⁽¹⁾Students enrolled in Journalism programming will continue to be billed a tuition amount equal to this rate structure

(2)Learn more about the Rec Center Expansion: http://www.about.com/about.com ⁽³⁾This fee was previously included in Student Activity Fee. It became a stand-alone fee effective fall 2013. This is not student health insurance. For a description, see http://bursar.colorado.edu/tuitionfees/fees-desci